OP \$40.00 1031316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standex International Corporation		01/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mullen Testers, Inc.
Street Address:	939 Chicopee Street
City:	Chicopee
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01013
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1031316	MULLEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dbasile@dwpm.com, jmendola@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Basile
Address Line 1: One Monarch Place

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Basile
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah A. Basile/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007602 FRAME: 0714

900673441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 23 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following United States trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
MULLEN	1,031,316	01/27/1976	01/27/2026

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks relate to KOR Realty, LLC (KOR), a Massachusetts limited liability company with offices at 939 Chicopee Street, Chicopee, Massachusetts, 01013; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to the Massachusetts corporation organized by KOR, MULLEN TESTERS, INC., its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and MULLEN TESTERS, INC. is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto MULLEN TESTERS, INC., all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 13th day of January, 2022.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

(Corporate Seal)

Alan J-Glass

Its: Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007602 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 02/02/2022